

7th on AIC Bill

38

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Constr. of H.F.L. Bridge across Bagmati River between Panchyal Ratanpurghat & Trimukhni ghat.					
Agency - M/s Maa Bindhyawansi Constructions.					
Agg. No - 19-SB D/23-24					
D/Start - 9/11/22					
D/Comp/ - 8/11/24					

Abstract of cost.

(1) F/work. in excava.

1 vol - T.M.B, item-1, P-31

= 1724.53 m³

@ Rs 154.75/m³ - Rs 2668.51 =

(2) Constr. of Temporary Islands

Vol T.M.B item-2, P-31 = 13 Nos

@ Rs 438260.15/ea - Rs 5697382 =

(3) Constr. of service Road.

Vol T.M.B item-3, P-31 = 304.32 m³

@ Rs 419747/m³ - Rs 1277374 =

7241607 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) P/F Cutting vol 8e					
4 vide - 7.m.B, itm-4, P-32					
					= 23.66 MT.
@A	111721.28/m ³				- 26.43325 =
(5) P/L R.C.C. M30. wall caps					
vide - 7.m.B, itm-5, P-32					
					= 213.09 m ³
@A	8375.59/m ³				- 17847.54 =
(6) P/L R.C.C. M30. wall Steep					
vide - 7.m.B, itm-6, P-32 = 4560.49 m ³					
@A	8021.38/m ³				- 36581.423 =
(7) P/L R.C.C. M25 Bottom Plug					
vide - 7.m.B, itm-7, P-32 = 642.92 m ³					
@A	7406.02/m ³				- 47618.64 =
(8) P/L R.C.C. M25 in Inter-m- diate Plug.					
vide - itm-8, P-32 = 85.18 m ³					
@A	7219.28/m ³				- 6149.38 =
(9) P/L R.C.C. M25 Top Plug.					
vide - 7.m.B, itm-9, P-32					
					= 85.18 m ³
@A	7298.10/m ³				- 621.65 =
(10) P/L R.C.C. M30 in wall caps					

542.49563 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Vide T.M.B, Hm-10, P-32/33 = 822.46 m ³ @ A - 7865.51/m ³ - A - 6469067 =					
(11) Sinking of Gummidi well 11 (VP to 30 mt)					
Vide T.M.B, Hm-11, P-32 = 39.0 mt. @ A - 3546.31/m ³ - A - 138306 =					
(12) Sinking of Gummidi well 12 (30 mt to 10.0 mt)					
Vide T.M.B, Hm-12, P-33 = 91.0 mt. @ A - 4968.68/m ³ - A - 452150 =					
(13) Sinking of Gummidi well 13 (10.0 mt to 20.0 mt)					
Vide T.M.B, Hm-13, P-33 = 130.0 mt @ A - 7874.50/m ³ - A - 1023685 =					
(14) Sinking of Gummidi well 14 (20.0 mt to 30.0 mt)					
Vide T.M.B, Hm-14, P-33 = 98.0 mt. @ A - 14770.30/m ³ - A - 1447489 =					
(15) P/F - 10 mm - Steel Linear vide T.M.B, Hm-15, P-33 = 26.369 m ³ . @ A - 102829.76/m ³ - A - 2711518 = 66491778 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Sand-filling in tonda. 16 vide T.M.B, Hm-16, P-34 = 1378.25 m ³ @ A 521.68/m ³ - A - 719,605 =					
(17) P.I.F. NYSD Bars in 17 Foundation. vide T.M.B, Hm-17, P-34 = 376.112 m.T. @ A 79236.84/m.T - A - 29,801,926 =					
(18) Carrying out Soil 18 test as per specifi vide Hm-18, P-34 = 347.0 mt. @ A - 700.0/mt - A - 2,42,900 =					
(14) P.C. R.C. M30 - Substrum 19 (V.P. to 5.0 m) vide T.M.B, Hm-19, P-34 = 245.93 m ³ vide 4043, Hm-2/A, P-55 = 13.2411 Total = 259.17 m ³ @ A 8130.99/m ³ - A - 2,107,309 =					
(20) P.C. R.C. M30 - Substrum 20 (5.0 mt to 10.0 mt) vide T.M.B, Hm-20, P-34 = 236.06 m ³ vide 4043, Hm-2/B, P-55 = 18.0211 Total = 254.08 m ³ @ A 8268.16/m ³ - A - 2,100,774 =					
(21) P.I.F. @ stone in Bearing. 21					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>vide</u> 1 m.B, item-21, P-35 = 864912.80 c.m ³					
<u>vide</u> 4043, item-3, P-55 = 91022.40					
item-3, P- 55 62 = 91022.40 "					
Total = 1046757.60 c.m ³					
@ A 100/c.m ³ - A - 1046758 =					
(22) PIF- Wharpholug					
<u>vide</u> 1 m.B, item-22, P-35 = 36 m ³					
@ A 124.54/cu-ft - 4483 =					
(23) PIF- HYSD Bars in sub					
<u>vide</u> 1 m.B, item-23, P-35 = 91.065 m ³					
<u>vide</u> 4043, item-1, P-54/55 = 7.26 m ³					
Total = 98.33 m ³					
@ A 79433.17/m ³ - A - 7810,664 =					
(24) PIF- R.C.C. M30 - Super-Stroud.					
<u>vide</u> 1 m.B, item-24, P-35 = 968.10 m ³					
<u>vide</u> 4043, item-2, P- 55 61 = 138.30 m ³					
item-2, P- 55 62 = 138.30 "					
item-2/B, P- 55 63 = 138.30 "					
item-2, P- 55 64 = 138.30 "					
Total = 1521.30 m ³					
@ A 8963.96/m ³ - A 13636872 =					
(25) PIF- HYSD Bars in Super-Stroud.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Vide T.M.D. item	25, P-35				147.70 m ²
Vide 4043, item	1, P- ⁵⁹ 86				21.10 m ²
	item-1, P-62				21.10 "
	item 1/A, P- ⁶³ 57				21.10 "
	item-1, P- ⁶⁴ 58				21.10 "
	Total				= 232.10 m ²
@ Rs-	79629.36/m ²				Rs- 18481974=
	Total-Rs				= 142444443=00
Add-	12.1.4.3.7				17093333=
	17.45				14244444=
	10.1. 8/Fee				30833=
	Total-Rs				= 160993053=00
less-	13.30.1				121412076=
	Balance-Rs				= 139580977=00
less. Pre Payments	(127176221=				
Payment-Balance-Rs	12404756=00				
	18/08/2024 36				18/08/24 95
Total Amount B/A - 14,24,44,443.00					
(26/29) Providing RCC M30 in super-structure.					
Qty-	138.30 m ³ (VP-61)				
Qty-	138.30 m ³ (VP-69)				
	276.60 @ 8963.96 =				2479431.00
	138.30				1239716.00
					143684159.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) S/Free					
R.C.C. = $0.10 \times 584.40 \text{ m}^3$					
@ 15- 527.60/m ³ - A-36833=00					
2) Material					
i) chips = 525.96 m ³					
ii) k-sand = 262.98 m ³					
<i>Asw</i> 12/08/24 2/2					
[27/30] S/C/placing of HYSD					B/C - 1436,81,5500
bars-in super. structure-					
Qty. 23.125 MT (VP. 69)					
@ 79629.36					₹ 1,82,170.00
[28/31] Providing & laying					
wearing coat with RCC M30					
Qty - 171.12 m ³ (VP. 75/4043)					
@ 13675.76					₹ 2,34,196.00
[29/32] Providing RCC M30					
grade railing -					
Qty. 624.32 RM (VP. 70/4043)					
@ 2225.83					₹ 1,38,9630.00
					14,90,961,55.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30/33) Providing drainage					
spouts -					
Qty. 72.0 Nos (VP-70/4043)					
@ 5163.10			₹	3,11,887.00	
(31/36) Providing & laying stop					
seal expansion joint (taking)					
Qty. 143.65 RH (VP-70/4043)					
@ 11743.10			₹	16,86,896.00	
(32/41) Elevation excavation of					
foot of retaining wall -					
Qty. 1002.24 m ³ (VP-11/4043)					
@ 154.75/m ³			₹	1,55,097.00	
(33/49) S/F/Placing of HYSD					
bars in slab					
Qty. 10.155 MT (VP-72/4043)					
@ 79236.84			₹	8,04,650.00	
(34/48) Providing & laying MIS					
in retaining wall					
Qty. 1294.80 m ³ (VP-73/4043)					
@ 6460.83			₹	8,36,548.00	
				16,04,801.68.00	

Continuation